2005 Team Season Stats

Coach: Gene Mastin — Class B, League: Livingston County Div I

Record: 10-2

Hornell 40 — East Rochester/Gananda 0

Hornell 39 — HFLO

Hornell 49 — Way-Co 6

Hornell 34 — Livonia 13

Hornell 13 — LeRoy 21

Hornell 38 — Dansville 0

Hornell 41 — Bath O

Hornell 41 — Batavia 12 (Sect. V Qtr. Final)

Hornell 27 — Penn Yan 6 (Sect. V Semi Final)

Hornell 35 — Pal-Mac 8 (Sect. V Championship)

Hornell 14 — Lackawanna 0 (NYS Western Regional)

Hornell 20 — Chenango Forks 21 (NYS Semi Final)

Scores by Quarters 1 2 3 4 oT Total

Hornell 111 129 99 52 391

Opponents 13 21 35 18 87

Team Statistical Summary Hornell Opponents
1st Downs 189 72
Rushing C-Y 597-3934 364-897
Passing Yards 379 734
C-A-1 27-85-6 59-153-12
Total Yards 4313 1631
Punts-#-Ave. 28-33.9 65-31.6
Penalties 19-3 21-11
Fumbles Lost 391 87
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Hornell Football 2005— Individual Season Stats

Individual Rushes
David Zapata 282
Ryan Dieter 57
D] Henry 41
TJ] Matacale 50
Josh Hoffman 27
John Damrath 29
Scott Ray 34
Chris Koehler 6
Pete Hornbeck 10
Kevin Georgek 17
Aaron Parks 3

Individual Receiving

Aaron Parks

DJ Schwartz

Pete Hornbeck
Scott Young
Andy Drake

John Damrath
Ryan Dieter
David Zapata

Jay Barnes

Andy Carbone

Individual Scoring
David Zapata

Josh Hoffman
TJ Matacale
Ryan Dieter

DJ Henry

Kevin Georgek
Aaron Parks

John Damrath
DJ Schwartz

Scott Young

Yards

2236
406
364
316
257
141

98
35
35
30
14

TDs

24

3
5
7
5
1

TDs
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Individual Passing C-A-1 Yards TDs
John Damrath 28-38-2 282 4
Kevin Georgek 10-30-2 71

Ryan Dieter 1-2-1 29 1
Pete Hornbeck 1-1-0-8

NOTES:

David Zapata (Sophomore) set school record for yards rushed in single sea-
son during Section V Class B Final (212-1830). David finished the season

with 282-2236 yards rushed and most touchdowns in a single season with 25
touchdowns. David became the leading rusher in New York State for the 2005
season.
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Individual

Ryan Dieter
DJ Henry
Josh Hoffman
Dan Bassage
Kevin Georgek

John Damrath

DJ Schwartz
Darnell Ridgeway
Chris Koehler
Sam Austin
Kevin Abbey
Andy Drake
Mike Weyand
Matt Hooker
TJ] Matacale
Pete Hornbeck
Dan Rosemeier
AJ Maldanado
Jim Mosko
Josh Nichols
Scott Young
Scott Ray
Ryan Bicker
David Zapata
Mike Conine
Mitch McNaughton

Jay Barnes
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Hornell Football 2005 — Defensive Season Stats

Tackles
Total

105

72
53
46
43
37

34
32
29
30
25
21
15
13
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43
33
14
21
17
20
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Assist Sacks

62 3
46 2.5
39 2
25

26 1
17

17

23

23 5
24 3
15

14

11

10

6

6

7 1
5

7

5

5 1
4

5 2
2

3

2

1

Forced

Fumble
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Week 1: Hornell at East Rochester/Gananda (Saturday, September 2, 2005)

Scores by Quarters 1 2 3
Hornell 7 20 13
ERG 0 0 0
Team Scoring Summary

Hornell Ryan Dieter 65 run

Hornell David Zapata 59 punt return

Hornell David Zapata 10 run

Hornell David Zapata 1 run

Hornell David Zapata 76 run

Hornell TJ Matacale 64 run

Statistical Summary Hornell
1st Downs 12
Rushing Carry-Yards 45-461
Passing Yards 8
Passing C-A-I 1-3-0
Total Yards 469
Punts #-Average 3-33
Fumbles/Lost 2-0
Penalties/Yards 4-37

Individual Rushing carry-Yards:

Total

PAT Result
Josh Hoffman Kick
Josh Hoffman Kick
David Zapata Kick
Kick Failed

Kick Failed

David Zapata Kick

ERG
10
16-18
174
16-28-1
192
6-40
2-1
4-27

David Zapata 12-157, Ryan Dieter 7-118, TJ Matacale 7-110, D] Henry 2-33, Josh Hoffman 5-10,

Chris Koehler 2-8, John Damrath 1-4, Scott Ray 8-21

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions-Yards:

Kevin Georgek 1-3-0-8

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

David Zapata 1-8
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Week 2: Hornell at HFL (Friday, September 9, 2005)

Scores by Quarters 1 2 3 4 oT Total

Hornell 6 14 13 6 39

HFL 0 0 0 0 0

Team Scoring Summary PAT Result

Hornell David Zapata 1 run Kick Failed

Hornell David Zapata 9 run Pass Failed

Hornell Kevin Georgek 2 run Aaron Parks Pass from
Kevin Georgek

Hornell David Zapata 9 run David Zapata Kick

Hornell TJ Matacale 1 run Kick Failed

Hornell TJ Matacale 40 run Kick Failed

Statistical Summary Hornell HFL

1st Downs 16 5

Rushing Carry-Yards 50-347 27 (-4)

Passing Yards 16 54

Passing C-A-I 3-9-0 5-14-2

Total Yards 363 50

Punts #-Average 3-22 4-34

Fumbles/Lost 1-0 3-7

Penalties/Yards 4-25 5-29

Individual Rushing carry-yards:

David Zapata 23-159, D] Henry 4-57, T] Matacale 5-57, Kevin Georgek 5-22, Scott Ray 4-18, Ryan
Dieter 5-10, Aaron Parks 1-5

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions-Yards:

Kevin Georgek 2-8-0-12, John Damrath 1-1-0-4

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

David Zapata 1-7, Aaron Parks 1-5, Jay Barnes 1-4
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Week 3: Hornell at Way-Co (Friday, September 16, 2005)

Scores by Quarters 1 2 3 4
Hornell 22 20 7 0
Way-Co 0 0 0 6
Team Scoring Summary

Hornell David Zapata 82 run

Hornell DJ Schwartz 56 pass from John Damrath
Hornell David Zapata 23 run

Hornell Ryan Dieter 12 Interception Run

Hornell David Zapata 35 run

Hornell David Zapata 13 run

Hornell Aaron Parks 8 run

Way-Co Boo Pragle 7 run

Statistical Summary Hornell
1st Downs 14
Rushing Carry-Yards 40-329
Passing Yards 71
Passing C-A-I 4-6-0
Total Yards 400
Punts #-Average 3-35
Fumbles/Lost 0-0
Penalties/Yards 2-20

Individual Rushing carry-yards:

David Zapata 10-245, D] Henry 4-13, Ryan Dieter 4-11, T] Matacale 5-10, Scott Ray 9-22, John

Damrath 2-8, Aaron Parks 2-9, Chris Koehler 2-7

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions-Yards:

Kevin Georgek 2-4-0-10, John Damrath 2-2-0-61

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

oT Total

49
6

PAT Result
David Zapata Kick
David Zapata Kick
David Zapata Kick
Kick Failed

David Zapata Kick
David Zapata Kick
David Zapata Kick
Kick Failed

Way-Co

40-180
54
5-13-2
234
5-27
2-1
4-45

DJ Schwartz 1-56, Andy Carbone 1-5, David Zapata 1-0, Aaron Parks 1-10
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Week 4: Hornell vs Livonia (Friday, September 23, 2005)

Scores by Quarters 1 2
Hornell 0 14
Livonia 0 0
Team Scoring Summary
Hornell David Zapata 24 run
Hornell David Zapata 6 run
Livonia Ethan Mitchell 3 run
Hornell Kevin Georgek 1 run
Hornell David Zapata 5 run
Hornell TJ Matacale 29 run
Livonia Justin Smith 69 run

Statistical Summary

1st Downs

Rushing Carry-Yards
161Passing Yards
Passing C-A-I
13T1otal Yards
Punts #-Average
Fumbles/Lost

Penalties/Yards

Individual Rushing carry-yards:

Hornell
16
46-386
31
3-9-0
417
1-31

7-67

oT Total

34
13

PAT Result
Kick Failed

David Zapata Run
Graham Kick

Josh Hoffman Kick
Josh Hoffman Kick
Kick Failed

Time Expired

Livonia
6
33
32
3
193
4-30.5
1-0
3-25

David Zapata 28-242, Ryan Dieter 8-73, TJ Matacale 1-29, D] Henry 4-16, Kevin Georgek 4-1

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions-Yards:

Kevin Georgek 3-9-1-31

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

Aaron Parks 1-9, D] Schwartz 1-20, Pete Hornbeck 1-2
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Week 5: Hornell vs LeRoy (Friday, September 30, 2005)

Scores by Quarters 1 2 3 4 oT Total

Hornell 7 0 0 6 13

LeRoy 0 6 15 0 21

Team Scoring Summary PAT Result

Hornell John Damrath 29 pass from Ryan Dieter
LeRoy Craig Tiberio 50 pass from Mark Bennetti
LeRoy Boo Hinett 14 pass from Mark Bennetti
LeRoy Colin Dailey 58 pass from Craig Tiberio
Hornell Ryan Dieter 4 pass from John Damrath
Statistical Summary Hornell
1st Downs 15
Rushing Carry-Yards 43-189
Passing Yards 111
Passing C-A-I 7-20-3
Total Yards 300
Punts #-Average 4-27.5
Fumbles/Lost 2-1
Penalties/Yards 5-35

Individual Rushing carry-yards:

David Zapata 31-127, DJ Henry 1-(-1), Ryan Dieter 5-38, Kevin Georgek 2-4, Josh Hoffman 2-10,

John Damrath 2-11

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions-Yards:

Kevin Georgek 2-6-1-10, Ryan Dieter 1-2-1-29, John Damrath 4-12-1-72

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

John Damrath 1-29, Ryan Dieter 1-10, DJ Schwartz 2-44, Aaron Parks 1-10, Andy Drake 2-18
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Josh Hoffman Kick

Kick Failed
Swanson Kick
Bennetti Run

Kick Failed

LeRoy

26-29
200
10-16-0
229
4-39
0-0
4-33
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Week 6: Hornell at Dansville (Friday, October 7, 2005)

Scores by Quarters 1 2 3
Hornell 13 6 12
Dansville 0 0 0
Team Scoring Summary

Hornell Aaron Parks 40 Interception Run
Hornell Ryan Dieter 19 run

Hornell Josh Hoffman 30 run

Hornell DJ Henry 8 run

Hornell TJ Matacale

Hornell TJ Matacale 2 run

Statistical Summary Hornell
1st Downs 15
Rushing Carry-Yards 58-284
Passing Yards 0
Passing C-A-I 0-2-0
Total Yards 284
Punts #-Average 3-34
Fumbles/Lost 7-1
Penalties/Yards 1-5

Individual Rushing carry-Yards:

Total

38

PAT Result
Josh Hoffman Kick
Kick Failed

Run Failed
Run Failed
Failed

Josh Hoffman

Dansville
2

28-12
16
1-11-0
28
5-37
4-3
1-5

Josh Hoffman 22-120, DJ Henry 7-84, Ryan Dieter 5-40, John Damrath 5-15, Kevin Georgek 1-2,

Scott Ray 4-2, T) Matacale 10-17, Chris Koehler 1-7

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions-Yards:

John Damrath 0-2-0-0

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

S>ee Achlevements and Awards

Page 9


http://www.hornellfootball.com
http://www.hornellfootball.com/records/hilites_0405.html

S>ee Achlevements and Awards

HornellFootball.com

Week 7: Hornell vs Bath (Friday, October 14, 2005)

Scores by Quarters 1 2 3
Hornell 14 13 7

Bath 0 0 0
Team Scoring Summary

Hornell David Zapata 8 run

Hornell Josh Hoffman 41 run

Hornell David Zapata 12 run

Hornell Aaron Parks 27 pass from John Damrath
Hornell DJ Henry 15 run

Hornell TJ Matacale 6 run

Statistical Summary Hornell
1st Downs 20
Rushing Carry-Yards 55-358
Passing Yards 72
Passing C-A-I 3-8-0
Total Yards 430
Punts #-Average 1-53
Fumbles/Lost 4-1
Penalties/Yards 8-52

Individual Rushing carry-yards:

David Zapata 15-121, Ryan Dieter 4-19, Josh Hoffman 1-41, John Damrath 2-30, T] Matacale 17-80,
D] Henry 2-16, Pete Hornbeck 9-30, Scott Ray 4-18, Kevin Georgek

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions-Yards:

John Damrath 2-7-0-64, Pete Hornbeck 1-1-0-8

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

Pete Hornbeck 1-37, Aaron Parks 1-27, Jay Barnes 1-8

oT

Total

41
0

PAT Result
Josh Hoffman Kick

David Zapata Kick
Kick Failed

David Zapata Kick
David Zapata Kick
David Zapata Kick

Bath

25-16

1-10-2
24
7-30
3-1
8-75
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Week 8: Hornell vs. Batavia (Friday, October 21, 2005)

Sect. V Qtr. Final / Location: Hornell

Scores by Quarters 1 2 3 4
Hornell 7 14 20
Batavia 6 0 6 0
Team Scoring Summary
Hornell Josh Hoffman 2 run
Batavia Jim Colotonio 3 run
Hornell David Zapata 7 run
Hornell DJ Henry 4 run
Hornell David Zapata 68 run
Hornell Kevin Georgek 1 run
Hornell DJ Henry 41 run
Batavia Phil Pettinella 7 pass from McMullen
Statistical Summary Hornell
1st Downs 14
Rushing Carry-Yards 48-384
Passing Yards 0
Passing C-A-I 0-1-0
Total Yards 384
Punts #-Average 2-27.5
Fumbles/Lost 2-1
Penalties/Yards 4-23

Individual Rushing carry-Yards:

David Zapata 20-247, Kevin Georgek 2-0, Josh Hoffman 4-17, DJ Henry 5-79, John Damrath 2-5,

Ryan Dieter 4-15, T] Matacale 1-4, Scott Ray 5-17

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions-Yards:

John Damrath 0-1-0-0

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

S>ee Achlevements and Awards

oT

Total

41
12

PAT Result
Josh Hoffman Kick

Kick Failed

Josh Hoffman Kick
Josh Hoffman Kick
Josh Hoffman Kick
Josh Hoffman Kick
Kick Blocked

Kick Blocked

Batavia
8
34-25
90
7-15-1
115
5-28
0-0
2-10
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Week 9: Hornell vs. Penn Yan (Friday, October 28, 2005)

Sect. V Semi Final / Location: Fauver Stadium, University of Rochester

Scores by Quarters 1 2 3 4 oT Total

Hornell 7 14 6 0 27

Penn Yan 0 0 0 6 6

Team Scoring Summary PAT Result
Hornell Kevin Georgek 1 run Josh Hoffman Kick
Hornell DJ Henry 25 run Josh Hoffman Kick
Hornell John Damrath 2 run Josh Hoffman Kick
Hornell David Zapata 6 run Kick Failed

Penn Yan Steve Carlson 73 pass from Dale Perry Pass Failed
Statistical Summary Hornell Penn Yan
1st Downs 20 8
Rushing Carry-Yards 60-378 26-67
Passing Yards 0 100
Passing C-A-I 0-7-0 5-15-0
Total Yards 372 167

Punts #-Average 1-23 6-28.1
Fumbles/Lost 0-1 0-0
Penalties/Yards 2-15 1-5

Individual Rushing carry-Yards:

David Zapata 39-250, John Damrath 6-55, Ryan Dieter 6-44, D] Henry 3037, TJ Matacale 4-9, Pete
Hornbeck 1-5, Kevin Georgek 3-1

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions-Yards:

John Damrath 0-7-0-0

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

HornellFootball.com See Achievements and Awards Page 12
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Week 10: Hornell vs. Pal-Mac (Sunday, November 6, 2005)

Sect. V Championship / Location: Fauver Stadium, University of Rochester

HornellFootball.com

Scores by Quarters 1 2 3 4 oT Total

Hornell 14 0 15 6 35

Pal-Mac 0 8 0 0 8

Team Scoring Summary PAT Result

Hornell David Zapata 46 run Josh Hoffman Kick

Hornell David Zapata 49 run Josh Hoffman Kick

Pal-Mac Michael Claburri 1 run Rudy Rush Pass

Hornell David Zapata 14 run Scott Young pass from
John Damrath

Hornell Ryan Dieter 10 run Josh Hoffman Kick

Hornell David Zapata 20 run Kick Failed

Statistical Summary Hornell Pal-Mac

1st Downs 15 3

Rushing Carry-Yards 51-301 38-61

Passing Yards 19 -23

Passing C-A-I 10-3-0 5-1-1

Total Yards 320 38

Punts #-Average 4-34.8 11-31.7

Fumbles/Lost 0-0 1-0

Penalties/Yards 5-42 5-30

Individual Rushing carry-yards:

David Zapata 35-282, John Damrath 2-17, DJ Henry 4-16, Ryan Dieter 2-15

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions:

John Damrath 10-3-0-23

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

Scott Young 1-16, Aaron Parks 1-5, David Zapata 1-2
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Week 11: Hornell vs. Lackawanna (Sunday, November 13, 2005)

NYS Western Regional / Location: Fauver Stadium, University of Rochester

Scores by Quarters 1

Hornell 7
Lackawanna 0

Team Scoring Summary
Hornell David Zapata 33 run
Hornell David Zapata 11 run

Statistical Summary
1st Downs

Rushing Carry-Yards
Passing Yards

Passing C-A-I

Total Yards

Punts #-Average
Fumbles/Lost

Penalties/Yards

Individual Rushing carry-yards:

Hornell
12
41-216
36
1-6-1
252
4-34
0-0
3-25

Total

PAT Result
Josh Hoffman Kick
Josh Hoffman Kick

Lackawanna
10
37-128

3-11-1
132
2-34.5
3-3
3-21

David Zapata 28-185, D] Henry 5-14, Josh Hoffman 4-14, Ryan Dieter 1-2, John Damrath 3-1

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions:

John Damrath 5-1-0-36

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

Scott Young 1-36

S>ee Achlevements and Awards

Page 14


http://www.hornellfootball.com
http://www.hornellfootball.com/records/hilites_0405.html

Week 12: Hornell vs. Chenango Forks (Sunday, November 19, 2005)

NYS Semi Final / Location: Carrier Dome, Syracuse University

I EE———
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Scores by Quarters 1 2 3
Hornell 7 7 6
Chenango Forks 7 7 7
Team Scoring Summary

Chenangp Forks Tyler Spencer 60 run
Hornell Josh Hoffman 1 run
Hornell Josh Hoffman 2 run

Chenango Forks Jarred Wells 7 pass from Rick Mirabito

Chenango Forks Jim Nicholson 1 run

Hornell Ryan Dieter 11 pass from John Damrath
Statistical Summary Hornell
1st Downs 19
Rushing Carry-Yards 63-297
Passing Yards 22
Passing C-A-I 4-2-1
Total Yards 319
Punts #-Average 1-38
Fumbles/Lost 0-0
Penalties/Yards 2-10

Individual Rushing carry-yards:

oT Total

20
21

PAT Result
Samson Kick
Josh Hoffman Kick
Josh Hoffman Kick
Samson Kick
Samson Kick

Kick Failed

Chenango Forks
7

34-204
25
3-2-0
229
4-29.8
1-0
5-26

David Zapata 41-221, Josh Hoffman 10-45, Ryan Dieter 6-21, John Damrath 4-5

Individual Passing completed-Attempts-Interceptions:

John Damrath 4-2-1-22

Individual Receiving catch-Yards:

Ryan Dieter 1-11, DJ Schwartz 1-11
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